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November 22, 2004

Ms. Beth Salak

Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: TL727
Dear Ms. Salak:
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Sprint-Florida, Incorporated

General Exchange Tariff.  This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of
December 7, 2004. Sprint’s tariffs are available on its website at www.sprint.com/tariffs.

Section A2 Original Sheet 71
Original Sheet 72

Sprint will offer a promotion from December 7, 2004 through March 5, 2005, for new or existing
residential customers in the following exchanges: Apopka, Belleview, Bushnell, Beverly Hills,
Bowling Green, Cherry Lake, Clermont, Crystal River, Dade City, DeFuniak Springs, Forest,
Groveland, Howey-in-the-Hills, Inverness, Montverde, Ocklawaha, Reedy Creek, San Antonio, Salt
Springs, Saint Cloud, St. Marks, Trilacoochee, Umatilla, Wildwood, Windermere Winter Garden
and Winter Park. In addition, this promotion will also be offered in the serving wire centers listed
for the following exchanges: Homosassa Springs (HMSPFLXARSO), Kissimmee
(KSSMFLXAPSO0), Ocala (OCALFLXADSO) and Orange City (ORCYFLXADSO).

During this promotion, residential customers may subscribe to a Special Plan Bundle for $43.00.
This bundle includes the following: Local Exchange Service, Enhanced Call Waiting or Sprint
Talking Call Waiting (Optional), Call Forward Busy, Call Forward Don’t Answer, Caller ID with
Name, Anonymous Call Rejection, Call Forwarding, Call Waiting 1D, Selective Call Acceptance,
Repeat Dial and Return Call.

When customers also subscribe to Sprint Communications Company, L.P. Sprint Solutions
Unlimited Long Distance Plan - Option 1 and either Sprint DSL, Sprint Video(DishNetwork) or
Sprint PCS under this promotion, the monthly recurring charge for the Special Plan Bundle will be
$20.95 instead of $43.00. If the customer discontinues either of those services, the monthly
recurring charge for the Special Plan Bundle will revert back to $43.00.

Sprint Privacy ID is available to subscribers of this Special Plan Bundle at the rate of $4.00.
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The Special Plan Bundle is not available with Residential ISDN-BRI service lines or to customers
who are or become toll restricted. A customer may have no more than four residence lines
enrolled with the Special Plan Bundle for each customer Billed Telephone Number account.
Service charges will not apply when the Special Plan Bundle replaces existing Local Exchange
Service or if the customer requests a change from the Special Plan Bundle back to regular Local
Exchange Service. The Company will also waive all service charges that are otherwise applicable
for the installation of the Special Plan Bundle when new residential customers subscribe to the
Special Plan Bundle.

Special Plan Bundle customers are not eligible for promotional offerings associated with the
Custom Calling and ExpressTouch® Services included in the bundle, unless specifically provided
for in a promotional offering. The Special Plan Bundle may not be combined with any other
residence optional local calling plan service.

The Special Plan Bundle rates offered under this promotion are applicable for as long as the
customer retains the qualifying services or until the Company notifies customers that the Special
Plan Bundle rates will be revised, or in accordance with filed tariffs.

This promotion will be advertised through direct mail and inbound telemarketing.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you

have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Nancy Schnitzer at
850-599-1276.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

cc: Nancy Schnitzer

Attachments
FLO4-91



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF
SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED SECTION A2

BY: F. B. Poag Original Sheet 71

Director Effective:
GENERAL REGULATIONS
J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion Service Charges Waived Period
New or existing Special Plan Bundle Customers may subscribe 12/06/04
Residence customers in  which includes: Local to the Special Plan Bundle thru
the following exchanges: Exchange Service, for $43.00 and purchase 3/5/05

Apopka, Belleview,
Bushnell, Beverly Hills,
Bowling Green, Cherry
Lake, Clermont, Crystal
River, Dade City,
DeFuniak Springs,
Forest, Groveland,
Howey-in-the-Hills,
Inverness, Montverde,
Ocklawaha, Reedy
Creek, San Antonio, Salt
Springs, Saint Cloud, St.
Marks, Trilacoochee,
Umatilla, Wildwood,
Windermere Winter
Garden and Winter Park.
In addition, it will also be
offered in the serving

wire centers listed for the

following exchanges:
Homosassa Springs
(HMSPFLXARSO),
Kissimmee

(KSSMFLXAPSO0), Ocala

(OCALFLXADSO) and
Orange City
(ORCYFLXADSO).

Enhanced Call Waiting
or Sprint Talking Call
Waiting (Optional), Call
Forward Busy, Call
Forward Don’t Answer,
Caller ID with Name,
Anonymous Call
Rejection, Call
Forwarding, Call Waiting
ID, Selective Call
Acceptance, Repeat Dial
and Return Call.

Sprint Privacy ID for $4.00.

Service charges will not
apply when the Special
Plan Bundle replaces
existing Local Exchange
Service or if the customer
requests a change from
the Special Plan Bundle
back to regular Local
Exchange Service. The
Company will also waive
all service charges that are
otherwise applicable for
the installation of the
Special Plan Bundle when
new residential customers
subscribe to the Special
Plan Bundle.

The Special Plan Bundle
rates offered under this
promotion are applicable
for as long as the
customer retains the
qualifying services or until
the Company naotifies
customers that the Special
Plan Bundle rates will be
revised, or in accordance
with filed tariffs.



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF
SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED SECTION A2

BY: F. B. Poag Original Sheet 72

Director Effective:
GENERAL REGULATIONS
J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion Service Charges Waived Period
New or existing Special Plan Bundle Customers may subscribe 12/06/04
Residence customers in  which includes: Local to the Special Plan Bundle thru
the following exchanges: Exchange Service, for $20.95 and purchase 3/5/05

Apopka, Belleview,
Bushnell, Beverly Hills,
Bowling Green, Cherry
Lake, Clermont, Crystal
River, Dade City,
DeFuniak Springs,
Forest, Groveland,
Howey-in-the-Hills,
Inverness, Montverde,
Ocklawaha, Reedy
Creek, San Antonio, Salt
Springs, Saint Cloud, St.
Marks, Trilacoochee,
Umatilla, Wildwood,
Windermere Winter
Garden and Winter Park.
In addition, it will also be
offered in the serving
wire centers listed for the
following exchanges:
Homosassa Springs
(HMSPFLXARSO),
Kissimmee
(KSSMFLXAPSO0), Ocala
(OCALFLXADSO) and
Orange City
(ORCYFLXADSO).

Enhanced Call Waiting
or Sprint Talking Call
Waiting (Optional), Call
Forward Busy, Call
Forward Don’t Answer,
Caller ID with Name,
Anonymous Call
Rejection, Call
Forwarding, Call Waiting
ID, Selective Call
Acceptance, Repeat Dial
and Return Call

Plus:

Sprint Communications
Company, L.P. Sprint
Solutions Unlimited Long
Distance Plan - Option 1
and either Sprint DSL,
Sprint Video
(DishNetwork) or Sprint
PCs.

If the customer
discontinues any of the
additional services, the
monthly recurring charge
for Special Plan Bundle
will revert back to the
$43.00 rate.

Sprint Privacy ID for $4.00.

Service charges will not
apply when the Special
Plan Bundle replaces
existing Local Exchange
Service or if the customer
requests a change from
the Special Plan Bundle
back to regular Local
Exchange Service. The
Company will also waive
all service charges that are
otherwise applicable for
the installation of the
Special Plan Bundle when
new residential customers
subscribe to the Special
Plan Bundle.

The Special Plan Bundle
rates offered under this
promotion are applicable
for as long as the
customer retains the
qualifying services or until
the Company naotifies
customers that the Special
Plan Bundle rates will be
revised, or in accordance
with filed tariffs.



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion

New or existing
Residence customers in

Service

Special Plan Bundle
which includes: Local

the following exchanges:

Exchange Service,

Apopka, Belleview,
Bushnell, Beverly Hills,

Enhanced Call Waiting

SECTION A2

Original Sheet 71

Effective:
Charges Waived Period
Customers may subscribe 12/06/04
to the Special Plan thru
Bundle for $43.00 and 3/5/05

purchase Sprint Privacy ID

or Sprint Talking Call

Bowling Green, Cherry

Waiting (Optional), Call

Lake, Clermont, Crystal

Forward Busy, Call

River, Dade City,
DeFuniak Springs,
Forest, Groveland,
Howey-in-the-Hills,
Inverness, Montverde,

Forward Don’t Answer,

for $4.00.

Service charges will not
apply when the Special

Caller ID with Name,
Anonymous Call

Rejection, Call
Forwarding, Call Waiting

Plan Bundle replaces
existing Local Exchange
Service or if the customer
requests a change from

Ocklawaha, Reedy
Creek, San Antonio, Salt

ID, Selective Call
Acceptance, Repeat Dial

the Special Plan Bundle
back to regular Local

Springs, Saint Cloud, St.

and Return Call.

Marks, Trilacoochee,
Umatilla, Wildwood,
Windermere Winter
Garden and Winter Park.

In addition, it will also be
offered in the serving

wire centers listed for the

following exchanges:
Homosassa Springs
HMSPFLXARSOQ),
Kissimmee

(KSSMFLXAPSO0), Ocala

(OCALFLXADSO) and

Orange City
(ORCYFLXADSO).

Exchange Service. The
Company will also waive
all service charges that are

otherwise applicable for
the installation of the
Special Plan Bundle when
new residential customers
subscribe to the Special
Plan Bundle.

The Special Plan Bundle
rates offered under this
promotion are applicable
for as long as the
customer retains the
qualifying services or until
the Company notifies
customers that the Special
Plan Bundle rates will be
revised, or in accordance
with filed tariffs.




GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion

New or existing
Residence customers in

Service

Special Plan Bundle
which includes: Local

the following exchanges:

Exchange Service,

Apopka, Belleview,
Bushnell, Beverly Hills,

Enhanced Call Waiting

SECTION A2

Original Sheet 72

Effective:
Charges Waived Period
Customers may subscribe 12/06/04
to the Special Plan Bundle thru
for $20.95 and purchase 3/5/05

Sprint Privacy ID for $4.00.

or Sprint Talking Call

Bowling Green, Cherry

Waiting (Optional), Call

Service charges will not

Lake, Clermont, Crystal

Forward Busy, Call

River, Dade City,
DeFuniak Springs,
Forest, Groveland,
Howey-in-the-Hills,
Inverness, Montverde,

Forward Don’t Answer,

apply when the Special
Plan Bundle replaces

Caller ID with Name,
Anonymous Call

Rejection, Call
Forwarding, Call Waiting

existing Local Exchange
Service or if the customer
requests a change from
the Special Plan Bundle

Ocklawaha, Reedy
Creek, San Antonio, Salt

ID, Selective Call
Acceptance, Repeat Dial

back to regular Local
Exchange Service. The

Springs, Saint Cloud, St.

and Return Call

Marks, Trilacoochee,
Umatilla, Wildwood,
Windermere Winter
Garden and Winter Park.

Plus:
Sprint Communications

Company will also waive
all service charges that are

otherwise applicable for
the installation of the

Company, L.P. Sprint

In addition, it will also be

Solutions Unlimited Long

Special Plan Bundle when
new residential customers

offered in the serving
wire centers listed for the

Distance Plan - Option 1

subscribe to the Special

and either Sprint DSL,

Plan Bundle.

following exchanges:
Homosassa Springs
(HMSPFLXARSOQ),
Kissimmee
(KSSMFLXAPSO0), Ocala

Sprint Video
(DishNetwork) or Sprint

The Special Plan Bundle

PCS.

If the customer

(OCALFLXADSO) and

discontinues any of the

rates offered under this
promotion are applicable
for as long as the
customer retains the

Orange City
(ORCYFLXADSO).

additional services, the

qualifying services or until

monthly recurring charge

the Company notifies

for Special Plan Bundle

customers that the Special

will revert back to the

Plan Bundle rates will be

$43.00 rate.

revised, or in accordance
with filed tariffs.




